

26.10.2021

To The General Manager (Listing) **BSE** Limited Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Company Scrip Code no.: 537750

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Re: Delisted from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) w.e.f 27th October, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the Equity Shares of Kiran Vyapar Limited has been delisted from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) w.e.f 27th October, 2021, vide The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited letter reference no. CSE/LD/15320/2021, dated 26th October, 2021 through voluntary delisting procedure in accordance with Regulation 5 and 6 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("SEBI Delisting Regulations").

However, Equity Shares of Kiran Vyapar Limited continue to be listed with BSE Limited (BSE).

A copy of letter Reference No. CSE/LD/15320/2021, dated 26th October, 2021 is attached for your reference.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Kiran Vyapar Limited

(Pradip Kumar Ojha) Company Secretary





The Calcutta Stock Exchange Itd.

7. Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: +91 33 4025 3000, Fax: +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website: www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref. No. CSE/LD/ 153202021

October 26, 2021

The Director
Kiran Vyapar Limited.
7, Munshi Premchand Sarani,
Hastings,
Kolkata – 700022

Dear Sir,

Sub: Voluntary Delisting of equity shares of your company under SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009.

We wish to inform you that the voluntary delisting of the listed securities of your company under SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009 has now been granted by the Exchange. Hence, your company is now being delisted from the official list of the Exchange w.e.f. 27th October, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

(CS Chandrani Datta)

Executive - Listing

Purnima Mundhia

26/10/2021

Jeruned to be True Copy.

FOR KIRAN VYAPAR LTD.

(Pradip Kumar Ojha) Company Secretary